UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

<u>ordeŕ</u>

In the interest of administration, following is hereby ordered:

2

- Dr. Sadaf Shah. Associate Professor, Department of English and Dr. Jatinder Manhas, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science & IT, Bhaderwah Campus shall function as Associate Directors, Skill Incubation Innovation Entrepreneurship Development Centre (SIIEDC), University of Jammu in addition to their existing duties with immediate effect till further order.
- 2. Dr. Shallu Sehgal, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics and Dr. Chinmoyee Maharana. Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology shall function as **Deputy Directors. Skill Incubation Innovation Entrepreneurship Development Centre (SIIEDC),** University of Jammu in addition to their existing duties with immediate effect till further order.

REGISTRAR

No: Adm/TW/23/ 2966-3005 Dated: - 16.10.2023

Copy to: -

÷

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor please.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs/ Dean Research Studies/Dean Planning & Development.
- 3. Registrar/Controller of Examination/Director, CDC/Director, DDE/ DIQA.
- 4. All Rectors/ Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University.
- 5. Rector. Bhaderwah Campus.
- 6. Director, SHEDC.
- 7. All Heads/ Directors of the Teaching Departments of the University.
- 8. Head, Department of English/Economics/Zoology.
- 9. Joint Registrar (Finance), University of Jammu.
- 10. Chief Accounts Officer, University of Jammu.
- H. I/c University Website.
- 12. Concerned.